2024 Fair Schedule

PAID EVENTS MARKED WITH * (Tough Truck, Demo Derby, Bull Riding Event)
Tickets are available at the door: Adult $10, Kids 5-12 $5, Under 5 Free. No Alcohol Allowed. RAIN OR SHINE- No Refunds

Thursday, August 1, 2024
9AM: DOG SHOW

Friday, July 26, 2024
5PM: Royalty Try Outs

Ages 10-20, 5pm at Fairgrounds 1PM: RABBIT SHOW
Saturday, July 27, 2024 4PM: SMALL ANIMAL SHOW
9:30AM: MOTOCROSS (Pigs, Goats, Sheep)

Registration 8-9am, Driver’s meeting 9am

Friday, August 2, 2024

6PM: KICK OFF TO THE FAIR 10AM: BEEF SHOW
125t Year Celebration - Live Band, D]
Fireworks at 9:15pm 12PM/Noon: ROUND ROBIN

1/2 price meals for County Employees
1PM: COUNTY CONTEST/JAMBOREE

Sunday, July 28, 2024
8:30AM: COWBOY CHURCH

5PM: BUYERS DINNER

6:30PM: LIVESTOCK AUCTION
*1:00PM: TOUGH TRUCK*

Registration at 11am, Driver’s meeting 12pm AFTER AUCTION: DANCE (LIVE BAND- JAX
JORDENING)
Monday, July 29, 2024
(NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC) Saturday, August 3, 2024
9AM: FAMILY DAY
INDOOR JUDGING Touch-A-Truck, Games, Animals, etc
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 10AM: LITTLE RASCALS PEE WEE SHOW
8AM: QUILT SHOW CHECK IN Ages 2-7. To Register, email

Show/Judging to follow Kelsey.halll @hotmail.com

*2PM: DEMOLITION DERBY*
Registration at 9am, Driver’s meeting 1pm

(NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC)
VET CHECK- 8AM - 1PM

WEIGH IN 4PM 7:30PM: ANNOUNCE ROYALTY AND ROUND
ROBIN

Wednesday, July 31, 2024

8:30AM: OPEN CLASS CHECK IN 7PM: DANCE (LIVE BAND- JAX JORDENING)

9AM: HORSE SHOW Sunday, August 4, 2024

8:30AM: COWBOY CHURCH
12PM/Noon: SENIOR DAY

Talent Show *1PM: BULL RIDING/MINIS*
Mutton Bustin’ before Event, sign up at Noon,

SPM: 4H FAMILY HOT DOG ROAST 12:30 start. Up to 65lbs, max 20 contestants

6PM: FASHION REVUE & ICE CREAM
SOCIAL - Open to the public!

For additional information, including registration, sponsorships, and directions,
visit www.tcafas.org This schedule is subject to change without notice. Check for updates.




